
7Oaks Triathlon 2023
Pos Race No Name Time Category Cat Pos Gender Gen Pos Club Grade Start Run1 G/Pos T1 HS King of Mountain G/Pos Bike G/Pos T2 Run2 G/Pos

1 255 Alex MILNE 15:00.4 Top 3 1 Male 1 ASHFORD TRI CLUB GOLD 07:01.5 15:26.7 5 25.5 20:36.5 05:32.4 1 42:33.2 5 31.6 16:03.2 4
2 219 Stefan STONE 15:25.6 Top 3 2 Male 2 7OAKS TRI CLUB GOLD 49:18.8 15:17.2 3 56.7 20:42.0 05:53.0 3 42:17.6 2 35.7 16:18.2 7
3 145 Martin KOBER 15:29.3 Top 3 3 Male 3 LARKFIELD AC GOLD 16:38.7 15:46.9 9 01:01.4 20:18.9 05:48.9 2 41:44.8 1 44.5 16:11.4 6
4 276 Vic WEINBERG 16:49.5 M Vet 40-49 1 Male 4 CORETRIATHLON GOLD 06:51.2 15:39.9 8 24.9 21:09.1 06:13.9 4 44:08.4 8 34.9 16:01.3 3
5 188 Stefan MASSINGHAM 17:50.3 M Super Vet 50-59 1 Male 5 EAST GRINSTEAD TRI CLUB GOLD 31:19.6 16:19.1 14 59.3 20:51.1 06:24.1 6 43:11.0 3 38.3 16:42.4 12
6 95 Nigel LYNCH 18:36.7 M Vet 40-49 2 Male 6 MEDWAY TRI GOLD 04:08.5 15:33.2 6 52.6 21:34.7 06:35.6 8 45:09.6 10 49.8 16:11.3 5
7 130 Matthew TURNER 18:56.7 M Vet 40-49 3 Male 7 EPSOM TRI CLUB GOLD 30:39.4 16:14.3 13 39.8 21:29.5 06:36.4 9 44:51.5 9 44.5 16:26.5 9
8 203 James HARTLEY 19:50.4 M Adult 20-29 1 Male 8 GOLD 49:27.8 15:12.5 2 01:09.0 22:11.3 06:28.9 7 45:50.6 11 01:03.6 16:34.5 10
9 224 Ben PICKFORD 19:51.3 M Adult 20-29 2 Male 9 CLAPHAM CHASERS GOLD 48:18.0 15:24.8 4 55.8 22:58.2 06:49.4 11 47:20.4 15 44.5 15:25.7 2

10 85 Toby RAINE 19:57.7 M Adult 20-29 3 Male 10 GOLD 16:58.0 17:05.8 18 39.7 21:24.6 06:24.0 5 43:58.5 4 36.1 17:37.4 18
11 74 Steven GROOM 21:33.9 M Vet 40-49 4 Male 11 LARKFIELD AC GOLD 17:08.4 15:36.3 7 54.3 23:00.3 07:01.9 21 47:44.3 19 39.2 16:39.6 11
12 207 Mark PEPPER 21:34.9 M Adult 20-29 4 Male 12 GOLD 48:08.3 14:52.1 1 01:43.9 23:57.5 06:58.5 18 48:50.7 21 01:09.8 14:58.2 1
13 118 Tim KENT 21:57.0 M Super Vet 50-59 2 Male 13 VELO CLUB GODALMING HASLEMERE GOLD 05:38.3 16:30.0 16 37.3 21:56.2 06:55.9 16 46:19.2 13 55.4 17:35.0 16
14 160 Dan CHAPMAN 22:27.8 M Vet 40-49 5 Male 14 GOLD 15:19.0 17:42.5 29 01:26.5 21:52.4 06:41.7 10 45:02.3 6 45.6 17:30.7 15
15 258 Robert KENDALL 23:44.4 M Adult 20-29 5 Male 15 ASHFORD TRI CLUB GOLD 04:22.2 17:01.8 17 41.8 22:28.3 06:54.2 14 47:04.6 18 29.9 18:26.1 28
16 221 Marcus SMITH 23:51.7 M Adult 20-29 6 Male 16 GOLD 34:20.1 16:07.8 11 31.6 24:06.9 07:13.7 32 49:51.6 31 29.9 16:50.6 13
17 277 Matt CRAWFORD 24:23.4 M Vet 40-49 6 Male 17 GOLD 03:21.2 16:09.4 12 01:03.8 23:43.5 07:05.3 24 48:46.4 22 54.4 17:29.2 14
18 183 Roger TAYLOR 24:27.9 M Super Vet 50-59 3 Male 18 EAST GRINSTEAD TRI CLUB GOLD 32:40.6 17:24.5 21 42 22:40.9 06:49.8 13 47:42.3 25 42.8 17:56.1 23
19 282 Benjamin DUNFORD 24:36.5 M Senior 30-39 1 Male 19 GOLD 05:02.7 17:43.2 30 01:08.2 21:39.3 06:49.8 12 45:07.5 7 01:09.1 19:28.4 48
20 169 James WILMSHURST 24:42.8 M Senior 30-39 2 Male 20 OCEAN LAKE TRI GOLD 19:18.2 17:34.5 26 46.6 22:46.2 06:59.7 20 47:21.7 16 35.5 18:24.3 27
21 89 Justin HORSFALL TURNER 24:46.2 M Super Vet 50-59 4 Male 21 OCEAN LAKE TRI GOLD 18:38.3 17:53.9 37 29.8 22:57.2 07:04.4 23 47:33.6 14 50.7 17:57.9 24
22 179 George MATTHEWS 24:53.6 M Adult 20-29 7 Male 22 EAST GRINSTEAD TRI CLUB GOLD 31:09.4 16:00.6 10 41.2 24:58.9 06:59.5 19 51:16.0 50 31 16:24.5 8
23 231 Christopher BEAMER 25:44.2 M Senior 30-39 3 Male 23 GOLD 03:11.2 16:25.1 15 01:30.2 23:30.7 07:20.5 34 48:42.3 20 01:20.2 17:46.1 19
24 280 Michael THOMSON 25:58.2 M Super Vet 50-59 5 Male 24 TUNBRIDGE WELLS TRIATHLON CLUB GOLD 06:41.4 17:51.4 35 59.1 22:45.6 06:57.6 17 47:54.1 24 40.8 18:32.6 31
25 119 James ANDREWS 26:17.3 M Vet 40-49 7 Male 25 VELO CLUB GODALMING HASLEMERE GOLD 06:06.3 17:32.5 24 41.1 22:51.6 07:03.1 22 48:23.8 30 52.9 18:46.7 37
26 211 David BONE 26:23.6 M Vet 40-49 8 Male 26 GOLD 49:58.5 17:39.1 28 53.1 23:43.4 07:12.8 31 49:24.4 29 50.7 17:36.2 17
27 168 Martin BALLARD 27:10.9 M Vet 40-49 9 Male 27 OCEAN LAKE TRI SILVER 19:08.4 17:39.1 27 54.5 24:16.2 07:23.0 37 49:54.2 26 55.6 17:47.4 20
28 48 Mark DRAYCOTT 27:14.3 M Vet 40-49 10 Male 28 METROPOLITAN POLICE TRI CLUB SILVER 01:07.5 18:06.1 40 50.2 23:50.4 07:28.2 39 49:22.7 23 40.5 18:14.6 25
29 128 Simon DANIEL 27:42.3 M Vet 40-49 11 Male 29 EPSOM TRI CLUB GOLD 15:39.5 17:24.9 22 56.8 23:41.7 06:54.6 15 49:35.3 45 01:10.7 18:34.4 32
30 163 Darren PAINTER 28:05.2 M Super Vet 50-59 6 Male 30 MEDWAY TRI SILVER 30:59.9 18:09.6 43 47.6 23:33.3 07:21.7 36 49:27.9 34 50 18:49.8 40
31 200 Peter SMITH 28:13.4 M Senior 30-39 4 Male 31 GOLD 32:29.1 17:33.0 25 01:25.2 23:36.7 07:18.4 33 49:27.8 33 01:09.1 18:38.1 33
32 107 Ian MCGRATH 28:26.9 M Super Vet 50-59 7 Male 32 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB SILVER 02:27.5 17:54.8 38 48.3 23:29.3 07:43.0 45 49:57.8 39 01:00.5 18:45.3 36
33 84 Graeme BLAIR 28:44.1 M Super Vet 50-59 8 Male 33 CRYSTAL PALACE GOLD 45:21.4 18:17.5 44 49 25:15.8 07:11.2 30 51:01.2 35 40.7 17:55.5 22
34 245 Richard ALLEWELL 29:00.0 M Super Vet 50-59 9 Male 34 GOLD 06:21.0 18:24.2 47 01:07.4 23:46.4 07:06.9 26 49:33.1 36 56.4 18:58.6 43
35 185 Carleton MARTIN 29:12.9 M Vet 40-49 12 Male 35 TRI SURREY GOLD 04:38.5 17:45.7 32 01:26.7 24:02.4 07:10.4 28 49:54.1 37 01:36.3 18:29.9 29
36 174 Ian RUSTIGE 29:37.6 M Vet 40-49 13 Male 36 SILVER 35:58.7 17:11.3 19 01:22.7 24:07.3 07:32.4 40 50:38.9 46 01:35.4 18:49.1 39
37 278 Andrew SHEPHERD 29:45.4 M Senior 30-39 5 Male 37 TUNBRIDGE WELLS TRIATHLON CLUB SILVER 06:30.9 17:52.3 36 01:16.2 23:50.3 07:42.9 44 50:53.4 53 55.1 18:48.3 38
38 158 Andrew SMITH 30:06.5 M Super Vet 50-59 10 Male 38 LARKFIELD AC GOLD 17:18.9 18:56.1 56 01:13.9 24:38.3 07:10.6 29 49:00.6 12 01:11.9 19:43.9 53
39 88 James HALL 30:25.1 M Vet 40-49 14 Male 39 SILVER 03:57.0 17:48.5 33 52.1 24:07.5 08:07.4 62 51:20.6 47 42.4 19:41.3 52
40 96 Mark BLOXIDGE 30:45.3 M Super Vet 50-59 11 Male 40 MEDWAY TRI SILVER 04:28.0 18:51.8 55 57.7 24:15.7 07:47.4 50 50:34.1 32 01:09.3 19:12.2 45
41 108 Joseph LINDSTROM 30:51.0 M Vet 40-49 15 Male 41 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB SILVER 02:47.1 18:18.8 45 01:12.1 24:23.4 08:01.9 60 51:23.2 43 01:03.1 18:53.6 41
42 86 Alex CHURCH-HOULT 30:52.0 M Super Vet 50-59 12 Male 42 OCEAN LAKE TRI SILVER 15:29.7 18:09.0 42 51.3 24:54.7 07:56.1 54 51:44.8 42 58.1 19:08.6 44
43 72 Stefan BECKETT 31:35.0 M Adult 20-29 8 Male 43 SILVER 06:28.8 18:36.0 49 56.7 25:28.1 07:26.4 38 51:45.9 41 01:03.6 19:12.6 46
44 227 Andy EVANS 31:52.3 M Super Vet 50-59 13 Male 44 7OAKS TRI CLUB SILVER 50:49.2 19:41.5 66 45.1 22:57.3 07:35.9 41 48:13.4 17 46.5 22:25.6 95
45 240 Harvey TAYLOR 31:55.3 M Adult 20-29 9 Male 45 SILVER 48:39.0 17:49.0 34 27.6 26:13.5 07:47.2 48 55:13.3 93 33.7 17:51.5 21
46 149 Simon CARLIN 31:56.7 M Vet 40-49 16 Male 46 OCEAN LAKE TRI BRONZE 18:59.2 17:43.6 31 01:03.9 25:23.9 08:20.2 73 53:26.8 59 01:10.8 18:31.4 30
47 246 Jeroen VAN BEZOOYEN 32:09.6 M Super Vet 50-59 14 Male 47 GOLD 04:12.7 18:59.0 57 01:44.4 23:47.0 07:07.7 27 49:17.7 27 01:33.7 20:34.6 62



48 127 Adam HAMMOND 32:33.2 M Super Vet 50-59 15 Male 48 EPSOM TRI CLUB BRONZE 15:49.8 17:59.2 39 01:08.6 24:45.7 08:28.3 79 52:36.3 54 01:08.8 19:40.1 51
49 264 Jonathan DAY 32:50.9 M Adult 20-29 10 Male 49 GOLD 04:51.7 18:39.4 50 01:11.8 25:01.8 07:06.6 25 51:14.4 48 01:00.7 20:44.4 68
50 184 Daniel FILEWOOD 33:23.7 M Senior 30-39 6 Male 50 EAST GRINSTEAD TRI CLUB SILVER 32:08.9 18:07.7 41 01:37.7 25:09.0 07:56.3 55 52:41.9 56 52.7 20:03.5 55
51 87 Sian SMITH-KEARY 33:45.1 Top 3 1 Female 1 MEDWAY TRI GOLD 04:18.0 18:20.9 2 52 26:31.9 07:45.4 2 54:39.2 3 42.6 19:10.2 2
52 99 Phoebe COOPER 34:12.9 Top 3 2 Female 2 SILVER 16:48.2 17:41.5 1 44.2 27:10.4 08:45.3 8 56:57.4 6 45.9 18:03.7 1
53 242 Vingaudas RAULINAITIS 34:21.7 M Vet 40-49 17 Male 51 ENDURANCE X NATURE RC BRONZE 03:32.7 19:59.3 72 35.8 23:36.0 08:33.0 83 51:07.0 44 34.6 22:04.8 85
54 213 Ewen CAMPBELL 35:19.5 M Mega Vet 60-69 1 Male 52 SILVER 46:49.3 20:34.8 81 01:04.4 24:19.5 07:36.9 42 51:21.9 55 58.5 21:19.7 76
55 120 David VENTRESS 35:34.6 M Mega Vet 60-69 2 Male 53 VELO CLUB GODALMING HASLEMERE BRONZE 05:59.3 19:10.0 59 57.8 25:31.8 08:19.0 71 53:52.3 64 01:10.6 20:23.7 59
56 173 Alex MILES 35:43.9 M Adult 20-29 11 Male 54 SILVER 34:09.2 19:11.3 60 59.6 25:56.1 07:59.3 58 54:10.8 73 01:11.0 20:11.1 56
57 139 Sam MUMFORD 35:57.8 M Senior 30-39 7 Male 55 SITTINGBOURNE STRIDERS SILVER 35:52.2 19:58.7 71 01:22.0 25:31.1 07:47.2 49 52:57.6 57 01:01.6 20:37.8 65
58 190 Richard CLARK 36:02.1 M Super Vet 50-59 16 Male 56 BRONZE 33:10.1 21:06.2 93 40 23:19.2 08:43.7 91 50:26.6 28 01:29.3 22:19.9 91
59 266 Oliver MCKINLEY 36:08.6 M Vet 40-49 18 Male 57 TUNBRIDGE WELLS TRIATHLON CLUB BRONZE 05:32.7 18:42.2 51 01:09.0 24:35.4 08:39.4 87 53:00.1 60 01:19.4 21:57.6 84
60 49 Chris JACKSON 36:24.3 M Mega Vet 60-69 3 Male 58 OPTIMUM TRI SILVER 46:41.1 20:56.2 88 01:05.8 24:15.3 07:48.8 51 50:54.3 40 55.3 22:32.5 96
61 81 John DIAMOND 36:31.1 M Mega Vet 60-69 4 Male 59 TRI SURREY SILVER 04:48.0 21:57.8 113 01:09.8 24:01.3 07:21.3 35 50:04.2 38 01:03.6 22:15.5 89
62 53 Tim CALLAGHAN 36:45.3 M Vet 40-49 19 Male 60 SILVER 48:11.4 19:33.8 65 01:00.5 25:59.0 07:39.2 43 53:43.7 66 01:08.5 21:18.6 75
63 147 Trevor WIGNALL 36:48.8 M Mega Vet 60-69 5 Male 61 OCEAN LAKE TRI BRONZE 00:37.3 17:30.4 23 01:41.4 27:36.1 08:41.5 89 57:43.2 97 01:15.4 18:38.2 34
64 159 Matthew LOVE 36:58.7 M Vet 40-49 20 Male 62 OCEAN LAKE TRI SILVER 19:28.9 20:44.5 83 01:11.2 24:55.0 08:12.7 66 52:26.6 51 01:32.4 21:03.8 72
65 232 Robert VON KAUFMANN 37:03.3 M Super Vet 50-59 17 Male 63 SILVER 48:59.0 20:11.1 76 01:30.5 25:02.0 07:53.7 53 52:44.0 61 01:35.2 21:02.3 71
66 54 Nigel BULMER 37:09.0 M Super Vet 50-59 18 Male 64 OPTIMUM TRI SILVER 46:30.6 19:45.4 67 01:14.7 25:37.4 07:46.4 46 53:32.5 69 01:30.7 21:05.5 74
67 62 Richard HASSALL 37:19.1 M Vet 40-49 21 Male 65 BRONZE 47:21.4 18:19.0 46 01:52.5 27:34.8 08:20.7 74 56:50.7 82 01:32.9 18:43.8 35
68 102 Craig GINN 37:56.1 M Super Vet 50-59 19 Male 66 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB SILVER 01:57.8 21:01.2 91 01:29.4 24:54.2 07:59.9 59 52:13.4 52 01:17.3 21:54.7 82
69 78 Micky WHEELER 38:09.4 M Super Vet 50-59 20 Male 67 SILVER 48:41.6 20:33.4 80 01:32.0 26:43.8 07:52.2 52 55:22.3 79 01:27.5 19:13.9 47
70 249 Tom CHANDLER 38:11.5 M Adult 20-29 12 Male 68 TUNBRIDGE WELLS TRIATHLON CLUB BRONZE 05:11.9 17:20.5 20 02:07.8 26:54.8 08:30.2 80 58:18.9 120 02:05.3 18:18.8 26
71 47 Richard BURCH 38:21.2 M Super Vet 50-59 21 Male 69 EXN ENDURANCE BRONZE 49:21.6 20:17.0 78 55.3 26:39.9 08:22.4 76 56:00.0 84 54.4 20:14.3 57
72 225 Gillian BRAGG 38:25.9 Top 3 3 Female 3 GOLD 50:09.0 20:49.3 6 01:32.5 25:43.3 07:29.4 1 53:17.1 2 59.5 21:47.3 7
73 122 Sophie VALLIS 38:26.8 F Adult 20-29 1 Female 4 VELO CLUB GODALMING HASLEMERE GOLD 05:27.8 19:04.7 3 55.8 27:28.4 08:19.2 5 56:50.3 7 01:08.9 20:27.0 4
74 94 Simon JOHNSON 38:32.5 M Vet 40-49 22 Male 70 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB SILVER 01:48.8 19:50.1 69 01:23.5 27:32.9 08:11.2 65 57:14.0 100 01:09.5 18:55.2 42
75 157 Carrie HITCHMAN 38:46.2 F Vet 40-49 1 Female 5 LARKFIELD AC GOLD 17:41.4 19:39.9 4 01:04.3 27:40.2 08:21.2 6 56:51.4 5 01:02.5 20:07.8 3
76 202 Chris MARSHALL 39:34.4 M Vet 40-49 23 Male 71 SILVER 16:19.2 19:54.4 70 58.5 27:39.2 07:58.2 56 56:36.0 85 01:00.0 21:05.3 73
77 45 Rupert JOHNSON 39:52.8 M Senior 30-39 8 Male 72 BRONZE 00:27.6 18:46.1 53 02:13.4 27:13.9 09:05.3 110 56:32.3 72 01:25.1 20:55.8 69
78 121 John VALLIS 39:58.2 M Super Vet 50-59 22 Male 73 VELO CLUB GODALMING HASLEMERE SILVER 05:49.3 20:48.0 86 01:23.4 25:19.9 08:13.9 68 53:42.5 70 01:07.8 22:56.3 103
79 56 Paul AHKUIT 40:01.9 M Super Vet 50-59 23 Male 74 BRONZE 48:01.9 20:59.7 89 01:20.7 25:58.4 08:20.7 75 54:50.6 78 01:23.0 21:27.7 77
80 90 Terry FOREMAN 40:09.2 M Super Vet 50-59 24 Male 75 ASHFORD TRI CLUB SILVER 06:02.4 21:33.6 102 01:10.2 26:10.4 07:58.9 57 54:16.3 68 01:02.0 22:07.0 86
81 60 Kyle MITCHELL 40:11.3 M Senior 30-39 9 Male 76 BRONZE 48:52.4 21:35.2 105 02:18.7 25:48.7 08:23.1 77 54:39.3 75 01:14.2 20:23.7 60
82 191 Ben GUY 40:13.9 M Vet 40-49 24 Male 77 GREENWICH TRITONS BRONZE 30:29.7 18:31.1 48 01:11.3 28:26.4 08:45.7 94 59:32.3 112 01:20.2 19:38.8 50
83 137 Mark DICKINSON 40:22.1 M Super Vet 50-59 25 Male 78 MEDWAY TRI BRONZE 17:28.4 20:54.6 87 42.9 25:50.7 08:49.9 97 54:41.0 63 44.8 23:18.7 106
84 239 Brandon SEARS 40:40.0 M Super Vet 50-59 26 Male 79 SILVER 48:50.0 21:48.5 109 01:14.1 25:08.2 07:46.9 47 52:54.3 62 57.8 23:45.0 108
85 251 Alexander MARSH 40:45.4 M Senior 30-39 10 Male 80 TUNBRIDGE WELLS TRIATHLON CLUB BRONZE 05:41.9 19:07.8 58 44.9 28:57.5 08:44.9 93 00:04.1 113 45.5 20:02.8 54
86 104 Jason SAUNDERS 41:01.6 M Super Vet 50-59 27 Male 81 BRONZE 03:38.0 19:22.9 62 01:15.8 28:04.6 08:53.8 102 58:37.8 103 01:14.2 20:30.8 61
87 106 David BEST 41:08.7 M Super Vet 50-59 28 Male 82 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB SILVER 02:38.8 21:23.6 99 01:28.5 25:06.6 08:12.9 67 52:27.5 49 01:24.6 24:24.1 115
88 164 Ian MARTIN 41:15.6 M Vet 40-49 25 Male 83 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB BRONZE 02:58.0 21:35.2 104 01:57.8 25:21.1 08:56.0 105 53:57.8 58 01:52.3 21:52.3 81
89 156 Stephen MORRIS 41:16.3 M Super Vet 50-59 29 Male 84 BRONZE 46:01.6 21:02.1 92 01:20.7 27:33.8 08:59.9 107 57:36.4 87 57.8 20:19.1 58
90 256 Paul BARRON 41:20.7 M Mega Vet 60-69 6 Male 85 ASHFORD TRI CLUB BRONZE 04:42.2 21:28.2 101 51.7 27:27.7 08:15.4 69 56:08.8 74 56.6 21:55.2 83
91 129 Karen DONALD 41:27.2 F Vet 40-49 2 Female 6 EPSOM TRI CLUB GOLD 16:00.0 21:20.1 7 55.8 27:11.4 08:15.4 4 56:31.0 8 01:04.1 21:36.0 6
92 75 Gustav WOUDBERG 41:37.5 M Vet 40-49 26 Male 86 BRONZE 05:18.3 20:45.0 84 01:26.7 25:23.1 08:47.4 96 54:39.0 76 50.5 23:56.1 112
93 230 Gary HUKINS 41:48.6 M Vet 40-49 27 Male 87 BRONZE 47:49.8 19:18.7 61 53.1 29:12.0 09:08.3 116 01:00.8 117 01:01.2 19:34.6 49
94 55 John FISHWICK 41:48.8 M Vet 40-49 28 Male 88 BRONZE 48:21.6 20:41.4 82 01:01.9 26:04.8 09:06.4 113 56:33.9 96 53.5 22:37.9 97
95 148 Leon GALLER 41:55.0 M Super Vet 50-59 30 Male 89 SILVER 30:48.9 20:00.6 74 02:41.2 28:23.6 08:10.5 64 57:31.5 83 59.5 20:42.1 66
96 285 Dominic PHINN 41:59.7 M Vet 40-49 29 Male 90 BRONZE 03:41.9 20:08.6 75 40.6 27:59.8 09:06.7 114 59:36.8 115 58.8 20:34.7 63
97 216 Atsutoshi MAEDA 42:03.4 M Vet 40-49 30 Male 91 BRONZE 47:59.8 19:59.6 73 01:06.2 27:39.6 08:18.4 70 57:09.2 91 01:28.3 22:19.8 90
98 132 Helen ONEILL 42:25.8 F Vet 40-49 3 Female 7 EPSOM TRI CLUB SILVER 16:09.0 22:52.3 11 59 24:58.9 08:39.0 7 52:50.9 1 54.5 24:48.9 15
99 7 James WEATHERILL 42:35.2 M Vet 40-49 31 Male 92 BRONZE 45:42.4 20:31.3 79 01:12.4 26:39.8 09:00.2 108 57:21.5 104 01:06.5 22:23.2 93

100 136 Ian GOWER 42:41.9 M Mega Vet 60-69 7 Male 93 SITTINGBOURNE STRIDERS BRONZE 03:08.3 21:34.7 103 01:22.6 25:30.6 08:30.5 81 55:53.1 108 55.6 22:55.8 102



101 208 Matt HARRIS 43:10.4 M Senior 30-39 11 Male 94 SILVER 50:19.5 21:27.6 100 02:42.0 26:36.8 08:08.7 63 54:58.6 71 02:14.7 21:47.3 79
102 105 Anthony LANGLEY 43:14.1 M Mega Vet 60-69 8 Male 95 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB BRONZE 02:17.8 21:42.1 106 01:10.9 25:43.4 08:50.6 99 54:37.0 65 01:54.2 23:49.6 109
103 44 Richard PHINN 43:14.8 M Vet 40-49 32 Male 96 BRONZE 47:11.6 18:44.5 52 01:01.8 29:37.3 09:05.4 111 01:36.7 121 01:07.8 20:43.8 67
104 172 Ben IDLE 43:28.7 M Super Vet 50-59 31 Male 97 BRONZE 33:51.1 21:53.8 111 01:47.1 26:39.9 08:23.2 78 56:15.0 92 01:22.6 22:10.0 88
105 43 Steve SHRIMPLIN 43:33.0 M Mega Vet 60-69 9 Male 98 SITTINGBOURNE STRIDERS BRONZE 01:27.5 21:54.3 112 01:21.6 25:52.1 08:50.4 98 55:43.5 86 01:22.7 23:10.7 105
106 143 Lee SLATER 43:37.8 M Senior 30-39 12 Male 99 BRONZE 16:28.5 19:27.4 63 01:24.4 27:19.0 09:06.4 112 57:35.6 90 51 24:19.2 114
107 233 Stuart JOHNSTONE 43:49.8 M Super Vet 50-59 32 Male 100 BRONZE 33:59.4 21:46.2 108 02:12.5 26:39.5 08:33.3 85 56:16.8 88 01:24.5 22:09.7 87
108 259 Sally ASPITAL 43:52.4 F Super Vet 50-59 1 Female 8 VO2 MAXIMUM RACING TEAM GOLD 04:32.7 23:28.5 14 01:07.8 26:17.5 07:51.4 3 54:48.4 4 47.5 23:39.9 10
109 281 James ASPINALL 44:18.4 M Super Vet 50-59 33 Male 101 SILVER 50:40.0 22:22.8 115 02:12.2 27:24.3 08:05.7 61 55:35.7 67 01:14.3 22:53.3 101
110 206 Benjamin COLUCCI-WILSON 44:24.6 M Adult 20-29 13 Male 102 BRONZE 48:28.8 19:46.2 68 01:08.5 28:26.3 08:53.1 100 00:52.5 127 01:05.9 21:31.4 78
111 270 Joshua LLEWELLYN 45:37.7 M Senior 30-39 13 Male 103 CROWBOROUGH TRI CLUB BRONZE 04:01.4 19:27.4 64 50.3 29:38.0 08:39.9 88 03:31.2 134 51.4 20:57.1 70
112 97 Kevin HUMPHRYES 45:49.2 M Super Vet 50-59 34 Male 104 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB BRONZE 01:38.5 20:45.3 85 01:34.9 27:23.9 09:00.9 109 57:50.5 98 01:43.8 23:54.5 110
113 250 Jonathan REILLY 46:03.5 M Super Vet 50-59 35 Male 105 TUNBRIDGE WELLS TRIATHLON CLUB BRONZE 05:22.9 21:22.2 97 02:00.1 26:41.3 08:54.4 103 56:24.9 81 01:47.8 24:28.3 116
114 69 Andy FRUIN 46:12.7 M Super Vet 50-59 36 Male 106 BRONZE 45:30.9 21:11.5 94 57.7 26:57.7 08:57.9 106 57:45.5 106 01:01.1 25:16.7 121
115 248 Frank LE SBIREL 46:18.1 M Super Vet 50-59 37 Male 107 BRONZE 35:30.8 23:22.7 122 01:13.3 28:36.4 08:19.9 72 57:44.1 80 01:19.4 22:38.4 99
116 112 Andi TIMBERS 46:53.9 M Vet 40-49 33 Male 108 BRONZE 03:19.5 21:46.1 107 01:32.7 26:27.0 08:32.1 82 56:42.6 105 01:56.6 24:55.7 120
117 67 Michael ABOUSSELAM 47:16.9 M Mega Vet 60-69 10 Male 109 BRONZE 47:51.4 22:22.2 114 01:33.8 26:37.6 08:55.5 104 57:12.3 102 02:13.1 23:55.3 111
118 52 Christopher GILES 47:26.5 M Vet 40-49 34 Male 110 BROMLEY TRI 49:40.9 21:01.0 90 01:01.7 28:12.7 10:05.5 128 00:33.2 109 01:19.7 23:30.7 107
119 283 Sarah WREN 47:33.2 F Super Vet 50-59 2 Female 9 SILVER 47:38.3 22:10.4 10 01:03.1 28:52.0 08:57.2 9 00:18.3 9 54.4 23:06.7 9
120 257 Garry BIRCH 47:52.2 M Mega Vet 60-69 11 Male 111 ASHFORD TRI CLUB BRONZE 05:52.4 23:49.1 125 01:33.9 25:39.8 08:41.6 90 54:51.8 77 01:38.8 25:58.3 128
121 63 Mark THORNE 47:54.1 M Super Vet 50-59 38 Male 112 45:51.9 21:19.8 96 01:50.8 29:04.3 09:43.5 121 01:24.9 116 01:29.7 21:48.7 80
122 113 Matthew CROZIER 48:13.5 M Vet 40-49 35 Male 113 BRONZE 18:19.2 21:13.6 95 02:04.3 29:01.5 09:25.2 119 00:43.6 110 01:46.5 22:25.3 94
123 71 Anita DUBERY 48:40.8 F Super Vet 50-59 3 Female 10 SILVER 47:02.9 20:41.0 5 01:30.1 30:32.9 09:25.2 13 04:28.4 21 48.7 21:12.3 5
124 66 Chris DICKINSON 49:50.6 M Mega Vet 60-69 12 Male 114 TUNBRIDGE WELLS TRIATHLON CLUB BRONZE 19:58.9 21:23.3 98 01:42.6 30:11.6 08:33.0 84 01:53.4 125 01:51.4 22:59.7 104
125 194 Clare WYNGARD 50:01.8 F Mega Vet 60-69 1 Female 11 SILVER 31:30.4 23:21.2 13 01:06.8 28:35.4 09:15.2 12 00:47.5 12 58 23:48.1 11
126 123 Stacey SHAW 50:44.2 F Vet 40-49 4 Female 12 VELO CLUB GODALMING HASLEMERE BRONZE 06:17.9 21:49.6 8 01:31.0 30:07.7 10:47.2 26 03:52.0 13 01:10.8 22:20.6 8
127 198 Joelle JENNY 51:36.3 F Super Vet 50-59 4 Female 13 SILVER 33:30.8 23:03.7 12 51.1 29:49.7 09:06.2 10 01:57.2 14 45.5 24:58.5 18
128 220 Rick BOOMGAARDT 51:42.2 M Super Vet 50-59 39 Male 115 BRONZE 49:49.0 24:11.1 129 01:20.9 28:05.9 08:45.9 95 58:11.5 95 02:13.2 25:45.3 124
129 114 Irina GALES 52:32.3 F Senior 30-39 1 Female 14 BRONZE 03:28.3 21:52.2 9 01:45.8 30:37.4 09:39.2 16 03:38.0 15 01:14.9 24:01.3 12
130 39 Graham WESTWOOD 52:32.7 M Senior 30-39 14 Male 116 33:42.7 23:55.7 127 01:32.0 28:41.3 09:49.8 123 59:58.0 99 01:46.5 25:20.3 122
131 80 Michael FAHEY 52:33.6 M Super Vet 50-59 40 Male 117 BRONZE 03:47.8 22:28.8 116 01:51.2 31:41.6 09:18.7 118 04:31.8 126 01:20.7 22:20.9 92
132 57 James ARNOLD 52:36.7 M Senior 30-39 15 Male 118 45:11.4 20:15.8 77 02:19.2 30:03.8 10:13.0 131 04:57.2 132 02:11.3 22:52.9 100
133 244 Jonathan COPPING 52:57.4 M Mega Vet 60-69 13 Male 119 SEVENOAKS AC BRONZE 06:13.1 24:45.0 134 01:45.7 29:08.4 08:53.3 101 59:53.0 107 01:48.2 24:45.4 118
134 109 Anton MICALLEF 53:35.9 M Senior 30-39 16 Male 120 49:00.4 21:51.4 110 02:45.9 29:47.4 10:11.4 130 04:09.7 130 02:10.4 22:38.3 98
135 176 Nicole BROWN 53:44.3 F Senior 30-39 2 Female 15 EAST GRINSTEAD TRI CLUB SILVER 32:49.6 23:33.9 15 01:31.9 30:11.0 09:11.4 11 03:40.6 20 55.6 24:02.2 13
136 135 Timothy BURROWS 54:10.5 M Super Vet 50-59 41 Male 121 19:49.2 23:31.5 123 01:33.9 29:19.5 09:30.7 120 01:34.6 118 01:58.7 25:31.7 123
137 23 Frank HARRINGTON 54:11.1 M Senior 30-39 17 Male 122 BRONZE 00:48.8 24:30.1 132 02:42.6 26:52.0 09:08.2 115 57:36.0 101 01:35.8 27:46.4 137
138 58 Alison WARD 54:15.1 F Super Vet 50-59 5 Female 16 OPTIMUM TRI BRONZE 47:31.4 24:39.1 27 02:10.9 28:02.7 09:37.4 15 00:27.5 11 01:35.6 25:21.9 20
139 73 David BALLARD 54:19.9 M Mega Vet 60-69 14 Male 123 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB 01:18.5 24:09.4 128 01:06.1 29:10.2 09:56.6 126 02:08.5 124 01:08.3 25:47.5 125
140 26 Grant KERWIN-NYE 54:32.4 M Super Vet 50-59 42 Male 124 CROWBOROUGH TRI CLUB 34:32.2 24:43.7 133 43.1 28:58.0 10:06.2 129 01:59.6 122 40.9 26:25.0 129
141 93 Brian DOWNTON 55:27.0 M Super Vet 50-59 43 Male 125 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB 02:07.8 24:47.0 135 02:58.8 27:02.5 09:49.1 122 58:10.0 94 02:18.3 27:12.7 133
142 70 Felicity NEWMAN 55:51.2 F Senior 30-39 3 Female 17 BRONZE 49:31.9 24:20.4 24 01:36.5 29:09.1 09:36.3 14 01:25.4 10 01:11.6 27:17.2 27
143 235 Chris SHEA 55:59.1 M Adult 20-29 14 Male 126 50:59.2 23:43.3 124 01:45.1 30:38.0 09:53.2 125 04:06.4 128 01:46.5 24:37.5 117
144 76 Karen HARRISON PHIPPS 56:19.9 F Super Vet 50-59 6 Female 18 WHYTELEAFE BRONZE 47:42.1 23:56.3 19 02:10.5 29:54.8 10:07.9 21 03:57.4 17 01:40.8 24:34.7 14
145 175 Andrew CROSSLEY 56:53.4 M Super Vet 50-59 44 Male 127 48:31.1 25:50.7 140 01:54.6 28:53.0 10:02.7 127 01:15.4 111 01:12.7 26:39.8 130
146 8 Jane BOWES 56:55.4 F Mega Vet 60-69 2 Female 19 BRONZE 45:01.4 23:50.3 17 01:07.9 30:14.8 10:02.7 19 04:22.5 18 01:34.2 26:00.3 22
147 236 Jean-Pierre DARQUE 58:11.8 M Mega Vet 60-69 15 Male 128 BRONZE 47:00.5 25:39.3 137 02:45.8 29:33.8 09:12.9 117 01:13.3 114 02:37.1 25:56.1 127
148 177 Zoe ROCHOLL 59:12.5 F Vet 40-49 5 Female 20 MID SUSSEX TRI CLUB BRONZE 34:40.8 24:11.4 21 01:03.0 31:43.9 09:55.2 17 07:04.3 24 44.2 26:09.4 23
149 29 Brian SIDELL 59:13.4 M Mega Vet 60-69 16 Male 129 BRONZE 35:24.5 23:51.3 126 01:03.3 38:35.0 08:36.2 86 08:19.0 89 01:07.1 24:52.6 119
150 32 Anna CARBONI 59:26.0 F Mega Vet 60-69 3 Female 21 BRONZE 33:32.7 23:52.3 18 01:34.4 32:40.2 10:07.4 20 07:30.1 22 01:37.9 24:51.0 16
151 13 Chryssanthi PERPATIDOU 59:55.4 F Vet 40-49 6 Female 22 BRONZE 35:32.0 24:16.5 22 01:33.2 29:41.5 11:20.9 28 04:34.8 16 01:01.3 28:29.4 32
152 151 Janette BURNARD 00:14.0 F Mega Vet 60-69 4 Female 23 LARKFIELD AC BRONZE 17:48.9 24:22.6 25 03:27.7 30:57.2 10:00.7 18 05:05.8 19 02:24.1 24:53.6 17
153 161 William JONES 01:00.8 M Vet 40-49 36 Male 130 LARKFIELD AC BRONZE 18:28.9 18:46.4 54 52.5 40:40.1 08:44.3 92 19:47.4 150 58.3 20:36.1 64



154 82 Robin EVANS 01:33.6 M Vet 40-49 37 Male 131 TRI SURREY 04:57.3 23:10.9 121 01:35.4 34:12.4 11:39.1 143 11:16.9 136 01:18.9 24:11.2 113
155 40 Jim KNIGHT 02:22.7 M Ultra Vet 70-79 1 Male 132 35:08.2 25:44.4 138 01:57.1 31:40.2 10:21.2 132 07:27.8 137 01:18.5 25:54.7 126
156 11 Harriet BARKHAN 02:40.3 F Senior 30-39 4 Female 24 BRONZE 05:08.3 23:49.6 16 58.2 33:15.8 10:27.3 23 11:00.1 31 01:36.5 25:15.8 19
157 9 Juliet CORNELIUS-RUMSEY 02:53.5 F Super Vet 50-59 7 Female 25 BRONZE 35:43.0 25:20.4 28 02:22.0 31:27.9 10:27.9 24 07:31.6 25 01:55.0 25:44.3 21
158 17 Julie HIBBARD 03:22.5 F Mega Vet 60-69 5 Female 26 DARTFORD & WHITEOAK TRI CLUB BRONZE 18:48.4 26:06.0 30 01:50.2 31:11.9 10:46.7 25 06:52.5 23 01:35.7 26:58.0 26
159 209 Paul ADAMS 03:32.0 M Senior 30-39 18 Male 133 49:39.0 24:29.1 131 02:23.5 30:13.5 10:26.3 133 06:32.2 140 01:59.0 28:08.0 138
160 36 Matthew FRASER 04:57.7 M Super Vet 50-59 45 Male 134 MAIDSTONE HARRIERS 33:13.0 25:13.9 136 02:39.8 31:44.5 10:37.8 135 07:58.6 138 02:12.2 26:52.9 131
161 273 Andrew SCOTT 04:58.9 M Senior 30-39 19 Male 135 20:08.4 22:40.6 117 03:13.7 31:24.5 11:26.9 142 08:37.0 139 01:59.3 28:28.1 139
162 222 Stephen FARROW 05:22.4 M Vet 40-49 38 Male 136 33:02.7 22:45.5 118 04:18.9 31:40.3 10:33.7 134 06:52.2 131 04:06.4 27:19.2 134
163 18 Julie SALISBURY 05:26.1 F Super Vet 50-59 8 Female 27 BRONZE 44:42.4 27:01.1 32 01:16.7 32:19.6 10:24.2 22 08:56.7 28 01:29.7 26:41.7 25
164 154 Geoffrey SNELGROVE 06:59.3 M Mega Vet 60-69 17 Male 137 18:00.2 26:43.0 145 04:53.2 29:56.8 11:13.7 140 04:55.7 129 02:41.7 27:45.4 136
165 196 Chris QUICK 07:13.0 M Super Vet 50-59 46 Male 138 33:20.4 25:47.5 139 51.1 33:24.5 10:49.7 138 11:02.5 143 45.6 28:46.2 140
166 37 Tony MANN 07:58.9 M Mega Vet 60-69 18 Male 139 33:22.5 28:55.3 150 02:14.7 29:11.3 10:39.9 137 02:36.6 119 01:59.0 32:13.0 149
167 269 Derek JOHNSON 08:09.9 M Super Vet 50-59 47 Male 140 31:38.9 26:20.7 143 52.9 32:28.7 11:24.2 141 11:10.7 146 49 28:56.3 141
168 41 Sam PETCHEY 08:29.1 M Super Vet 50-59 48 Male 141 00:58.5 26:19.3 142 03:26.7 30:40.2 09:52.4 124 05:23.8 133 02:28.7 30:50.3 146
169 214 Elena PORTIUS 08:49.3 F Adult 20-29 2 Female 28 34:30.6 24:38.4 26 01:05.8 34:33.0 11:34.3 31 14:01.9 34 45.5 28:17.5 30
170 253 Christine TAIT 08:57.8 F Mega Vet 60-69 6 Female 29 CROWBOROUGH TRI CLUB 03:52.2 25:33.5 29 01:13.4 33:25.8 11:34.9 32 12:48.0 33 59.8 28:22.8 31
171 279 Nairn FOSTER 09:01.5 M Super Vet 50-59 49 Male 142 33:00.1 26:30.9 144 01:20.6 31:18.9 12:12.2 146 08:53.5 135 01:59.9 30:16.3 144
172 124 Hallam FOSTER 09:29.1 M Super Vet 50-59 50 Male 143 19:38.9 22:55.2 119 01:47.4 35:31.1 12:03.7 144 15:38.7 147 01:58.6 27:09.2 132
173 204 Loic CATASTINI 09:30.9 M Adult 20-29 15 Male 144 50:29.7 23:01.3 120 01:30.1 36:40.9 12:05.1 145 15:44.9 144 01:36.1 27:38.3 135
174 61 Kim CHANCE 10:19.0 F Super Vet 50-59 9 Female 30 46:52.4 23:58.7 20 02:55.8 34:31.2 11:53.7 34 14:47.6 35 02:19.1 26:17.6 24
175 223 Louis DE KOCK 10:49.5 M Mega Vet 60-69 19 Male 145 35:10.1 29:17.2 151 01:44.2 31:21.9 10:38.5 136 04:56.9 123 01:17.9 33:33.1 151
176 24 Annie NORTON 12:13.2 F Super Vet 50-59 10 Female 31 BRONZE 36:12.0 27:28.4 34 01:33.8 33:27.0 11:20.9 29 11:53.4 30 01:20.4 29:56.9 34
177 34 Richard THOMAS 12:18.2 M Mega Vet 60-69 20 Male 146 34:53.2 27:09.6 146 02:14.8 32:51.8 12:24.0 149 11:48.6 142 01:43.6 29:21.5 142
178 15 Jessica COOMBER 13:09.0 F Adult 20-29 3 Female 32 46:10.6 24:16.7 23 54.7 37:19.5 12:37.0 37 19:35.6 36 52.7 27:29.2 29
179 28 Nicki CALCUTT 14:28.1 F Mega Vet 60-69 7 Female 33 34:22.5 28:13.5 36 01:33.2 32:25.5 12:09.0 35 11:56.6 32 01:00.9 31:43.7 37
180 238 Daniel THOMAS 15:16.1 M Super Vet 50-59 51 Male 147 35:21.8 26:17.3 141 02:50.5 32:48.9 12:22.7 147 12:15.4 145 03:04.8 30:47.8 145
181 1 Team | OLDROYD - OATLEY 16:00.1 RLY 1 Mixed 1 34:42.5 24:34.8 1 01:03.3 39:09.8 14:44.8 1 25:35.0 1 53.6 23:53.2 1
182 25 Ceinwen JARVIS 19:28.8 F Senior 30-39 5 Female 34 BRONZE 35:14.5 30:54.9 41 01:58.6 31:45.6 11:06.4 27 08:52.2 26 02:12.8 35:30.1 42
183 22 Christopher LOWE 20:36.6 M Mega Vet 60-69 21 Male 148 MEDWAY TRI 47:09.8 24:13.6 130 11:15.9 31:47.5 11:12.1 139 09:12.0 141 03:59.7 31:55.3 148
184 165 Suzanne BEVERIDGE 20:39.9 F Super Vet 50-59 11 Female 35 MEDWAY TRI 47:18.5 31:56.1 42 02:56.0 32:50.2 11:40.1 33 10:42.2 27 02:14.2 32:51.1 39
185 38 Claire FURZE 20:48.9 F Super Vet 50-59 12 Female 36 MEDWAY TRI 47:29.8 27:17.1 33 07:40.6 32:48.0 11:29.5 30 11:00.2 29 02:56.2 31:54.6 38
186 192 Janette Marie HELLY 20:50.9 F Mega Vet 60-69 8 Female 37 33:40.3 29:12.0 39 01:03.6 35:44.8 12:22.1 36 17:50.4 37 01:04.8 31:39.9 35
187 20 Colin SALISBURY 25:01.2 M Ultra Vet 70-79 2 Male 149 44:31.2 27:14.0 147 02:31.7 37:01.0 14:37.8 151 21:45.1 148 02:02.4 31:27.8 147
188 2 Kate MORTASSAGNE 28:14.0 F Adult 20-29 4 Female 38 34:12.2 26:27.2 31 03:55.7 38:55.8 18:22.3 41 28:10.5 40 02:11.5 27:29.0 28
189 103 Mark MAJOR 28:14.7 M Super Vet 50-59 52 Male 150 31:50.1 30:02.6 152 01:56.6 37:17.2 12:22.9 148 19:54.9 149 01:42.5 34:37.9 152
190 133 Julie NORRIS 28:19.9 F Super Vet 50-59 13 Female 39 32:00.6 28:43.8 38 03:07.5 37:30.7 12:47.5 38 20:16.1 38 01:40.1 34:32.3 40
191 5 Malgorzata JAKIMCZUK 32:39.1 F Vet 40-49 7 Female 40 36:23.7 27:29.1 35 01:03.4 40:08.5 14:01.3 39 28:28.4 42 01:01.3 34:36.7 41
192 3 Emma MORTASSAGNE 32:47.1 F Adult 20-29 5 Female 41 34:02.0 28:25.6 37 02:21.1 40:23.5 17:13.0 40 31:21.5 41 01:29.0 29:09.7 33
193 186 Tom SOULSBY 33:12.9 M Super Vet 50-59 53 Male 151 49:09.0 28:29.8 148 05:39.0 38:38.9 14:05.4 150 23:33.9 151 02:26.1 33:03.9 150
194 4 Jack MORTASSAGNE 38:23.6 M Mega Vet 60-69 22 Male 152 33:53.0 28:35.3 149 02:58.3 41:58.2 18:53.4 152 34:18.0 152 02:21.0 30:10.8 143
195 284 Samantha MORLEY 52:31.1 F Senior 30-39 6 Female 42 18:10.2 29:12.5 40 02:32.0 41:04.7 35:32.2 44 47:24.5 39 01:39.8 31:42.1 36
196 193 Ifeoma EKWOBI 07:26.6 F Vet 40-49 8 Female 43 46:21.4 33:39.2 43 04:28.4 52:45.5 22:16.3 43 50:47.4 43 02:24.5 36:07.0 43
197 10 Ellie BLACKMAN 21:18.9 F Senior 30-39 7 Female 44 44:51.4 34:25.1 44 02:16.9 56:23.9 21:25.4 42 58:19.3 44 01:41.3 44:36.1 44

31 Julia BISHOP DNF F Super Vet 50-59 Female 35:00.6 29:23.8 02:40.1 42:54.5 14:48.8 31:53.6 01:06.2 11.8
64 Cliff LYONS DNF M Mega Vet 60-69 Male METROPOLITAN POLICE TRI CLUB 36:03.0 23:50.7 01:07.8 03:48.7
65 Robert CORBETT DNF M Super Vet 50-59 Male BROMLEY TRI 49:12.1 21:56.6 01:47.4 42:26.1

125 Keith SAUNDERS DNF M Super Vet 50-59 Male EAST LONDON BRONZE 35:49.6 24:10.4 01:31.8 28:32.0 09:06.2 45:56.6
180 Keith ROBERTS DNF M Super Vet 50-59 Male EAST GRINSTEAD TRI CLUB 32:20.6
212 Olivia LEROUTIER DNF F Vet 40-49 Female OCEAN LAKE TRI 34:50.6 22:57.9 01:43.9 01:01.2 23:24.2
218 Steve RUSSELL DNF M Vet 40-49 Male 35:40.3 23:00.1 02:21.4


